2014/15 Outturns

		Past Performance			С	urrent Pe	erformance	
Code	Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15	
		Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Perform Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service
Corporate F	Priority: People							
EHPI 1a	% of customers satisfied with leisure services - All	N/A (Data could not be provided)	65%	N/A (Data can not be provided)	N/A	N/A		Environmental Services
EHPI 1b	% of customers satisfied with leisure services - Leventhorpe	N/A (Data could not be provided)	65%	N/A (Data can not be provided)	N/A	N/A		Environmental Services
EHPI 1c	% of customers satisfied with leisure services - Hartham	N/A (Data could not be provided)	65%	N/A (Data can not be provided)	N/A	N/A	There will not be a 2014/15 outturn due to data quality issues with the data collection methods used previously. A new survey was sent out at the end of January 2015 to collect	Environmental Services
EHPI 1d	% of customers satisfied with leisure services - Fanshawe	N/A (Data could not be provided)	65%	N/A (Data can not be provided)	N/A	N/A	data. First outturn data will be available for 2015/16. The service will need to collect at least 2 years of data to establish a base line for setting future targets.	Environmental Services
EHPI 1e	% of customers satisfied with leisure services - Buntingford	N/A (Data could not be provided)	65%	N/A (Data can not be provided)	N/A	N/A		Environmental Services
EHPI 1f	% of customers satisfied with leisure services - Grange Paddocks	N/A (Data could not be provided)	65%	N/A (Data can not be provided)	N/A	N/A		Environmental Services
ЕНРІ За	Usage: number of swims (under 16)	53,396	49,000	50,261	V		Performance exceeded target.	Environmental Services

1

		Past Performance	Current Performance								
Code	Indicator	2013/14		2014/15							
Code	marcator	Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Performant Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service			
EHPI 184	Food establishments in the area which are broadly compliant with food hygiene law	90%	85%	94%	٧	·	Performance exceeding target. 94% of food businesses within East Herts are classed as broadly compliant.	Community Safety and Health			
EHPI 10.1	Council Tax Support caseload	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A (Trend only)	6,623	N/A	N/A	This was a new indicator for 2014/15 so no previous data is available and no target was set for 2014/15. Going forward this measure will be reported for trend analysis only.	Revenues and Benefits Shared Service			
EHPI 10.3	Housing benefit caseload	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A (Trend only)	6,173	N/A	N/A	This was a new indicator for 2014/15 so no previous data is available and no target was set for 2014/15. Going forward this measure will be reported for trend analysis only.	Revenues and Benefits Shared Service			
EHPI 181	Time taken to process Housing Benefit new claims and change events (Calendar days)	9.2 days	10 days	10 days	٧	<u></u>	Performance on target.	Revenues and Benefits Shared Service			
Corporate	Priority: Place										
EHPI 154	Net additional homes provided	366	467	TBA (due June/July 2015)	ТВА	ТВА	The data is compiled by Hertfordshire County Council on behalf of East Herts. Count data will not be available until June/July2015 and therefore the outturn figure is not currently available.	Planning and Building Control			

		Past Performance			С	urrent Po	erformance	Essential Reference Paper 'B
Code	Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15	
Code	Tridicator	Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Performant Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service
EHPI 155	Number of affordable homes delivered (gross)	76	200	124	A		Performance off target. The number of new affordable homes delivered has been less than the estimate for a number of reasons. The number of affordable homes developed depends on the number of residential sites given planning permission that are eligible for affordable housing and the percentage of affordable homes approved as part of the planning process. There have been a number of Section 106 schemes that have achieved less than 40% affordable homes because of viability. In addition some of the housing association sites anticipated for completion by April 2015 did not achieve planning permission. The outturn is less than the January 2015 estimate as 23 new affordable housing association homes have had their completion delayed whilst awaiting for connection to utilities. These properties are now due for completion in April 2015.	Housing Services
EHPI 157a	Processing of planning applications: major applications	57.00%	60.00%	63.00%	A		Performance exceeded target at 63% - 27 out of 43 applications were processed in time.	Planning and Building Control
EHPI 157b	Processing of planning applications: minor applications	81.00%	80.00%	85.55%	A		Performance exceeding target at 85.55% - 314 out of 367 applications were processed in time.	Planning and Building Control
EHPI 157c	Processing of planning applications: other applications	93.00%	90.00%	92.24%	٧	<u></u>	Performance exceeded target at 92.24% - 1273 out of 1380 applications were processed in time.	Planning and Building Control

N/A

N/A

N/A

due in 2015/16.

No Residents Survey in 2014/15. Next survey

Environmental

Services

N/A (Next

survey 2014/15)

80.00%

EHPI 90b

Satisfaction with waste recycling

		Past Performance			С		erformance	Essential Reference Paper 'E
Code	Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15	
		Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Performant Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service
Corporate	Priority: Prosperity							
EHPI 5.1	% of complaints resolved in 14 days or less	79.16%	70.00%	77.89%	٧	<u></u>	Performance exceeded target. The final average value was 77.89%.	Information, Parking and Customer Services
EHPI 5.2a	% of complaints about the Council and its services that are upheld a) 1st stage	32.35%	30.00%	35.44%	٧	-	Performance off target. The target of 30% was missed this year. There was high % values in the first two quarters and although the next two quarters were within the target, the overall annual target was not reached. Please note a small number of complaints can have a big impact on the final percentage.	Information, Parking and Customer Services
EHPI 5.2b	% of complaints about the Council and its services that are upheld b) 2nd stage (appeal)	11.11%	25.00%	31.25%	٧	•	Performance off target. Performance was not achieved as five out of 16 complaints were upheld.	Information, Parking and Customer Services
EHPI 5.4	% of complaints to the Local Government Ombudsmen that are upheld	0%	0%	0%	_	<u></u>	Performance on target. The target of 0% was reached across the year.	Information, Parking and Customer Services
EHPI 6.8	Turnaround of Pre Notice To Owner (NTO) Penalty Charge Notice (PCN) challenges (calendar days)	8 days	14 days	12 days	٧		Performance exceeded target. Indicators agreed for deletion on 3 March 2015 by the Executive and a new indicator covering both activities agreed for implementation in 2015/16.	Information, Parking and Customer Services
EHPI 6.9	Turnaround of PCN Representations (calendar days)	8 days	21 days	12 days	٧			Information, Parking and Customer Services

		Past Performance		Current Performance						
Code	Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15	<u>-</u>		
Code	Tridicator	Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Performant Short termant trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service		
EHPI 8	Percentage of invoices paid on time	98.87%	98.50%	98.02%	\forall		Performance is still within the targeted threshold. Slipping performance in April and May 2014 and January 2015 attribute to the council not reaching or exceeding the target.	Governance and Risk Management		
EHPI 3	Overall satisfaction with the authority.	70.00%	N/A (Next survey 2014/15)	N/A	N/A	N/A	No Residents Survey in 2014/15. Next survey due in 2015/16.	Communications, Engagement and Cultural Services		
EHPI 10.2	Council tax collection, % of current year liability collected.	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A	98.2%	N/A	N/A	This was a new indicator for 2014/15 so no previous data is available and no target was set for 2014/15. Targets have been set for 2015/16 onwards.	Revenues and Benefits Shared Service		
EHPI 10.4	NNDR (Business rates) collection, % of current year liability collected.	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A	97.0%	N/A	N/A	This was a new indicator for 2014/15 so no previous data is available and no target was set for 2014/15. Targets have been set for 2015/16 onwards.	Revenues and Benefits Shared Service		
EHPI 11.1	Rental income from market traders.	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A	£97,132.35	N/A	N/A	This is the first year where a complete set of annual data has become available. Data will continue to be collected, targets will be set when sufficient benchmarking data is available.	Economic Development		
EHPI 11.2	Number of producers at Hertford farmers market.	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A	57	N/A	N/A	This is the first year where a complete set of annual data has become available. Data will continue to be collected, targets will be set when sufficient benchmarking data is available.	Economic Development		

		Past Performance	Current Performance							
Code	Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15			
		Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Performant Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service		
EHPI 12a	Number of short- term sickness absence days per FTE staff in post	4.64 days	4.50 days	3.35 days	A	<u></u>	Short term absence for the year is 3.35 days which is within the target of 4.50 days.	Human Resources and Organisational Development		
EHPI 12b	Number of long-term sickness absence days per FTE staff in post	1.26 days	2.00 days	1.02 days	A	·	Long term absence for year is 1.02 days which is within the target of 2.00 days.	Human Resources and Organisational Development		
EHPI 12c	Total number of sickness absence days per FTE staff in post	5.89 days	6.50 days	4.37 days	A	·	Total absence for the year is 4.37 days which is within the target of 6.50 days.	Human Resources and Organisational Development		
EHPI 15	III Health Retirements	0.00%	3.23%	0.00%	_		There have been no ill health retirements for this period.	Human Resources and Organisational Development		
EHPI 9.1	Percentage availability of core ICT systems during supported hours	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	99.00%	98.83%	N/A	·	Performance just within the target threshold but has improved consistently since Quarter 2.	Shared Business and Technology Services		
EHPI 9.2	Percentage Resolution of ICT Incidents Within 4 Hours	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	80.00%	62.96%	N/A	•	Performance off target. While performance is significantly below target, it has improved substantially in Quarter 4 which bodes well for the new financial year.	Shared Business and Technology Services		
EHPI 9.3	Average ICT Incidents per day	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	10.00	7.96	N/A		Performance exceeded target. Performance has been substantially above target throughout the year.	Shared Business and Technology Services		

N/A

(New measure

for 14/15)

9.00%

9.30%

N/A

Percentage of Calls Abandoned on ICT Service

EHPI 9.4

10

Desk

Performance within the target threshold.

by 0.3%. Performance was strong all year

except in January and February 2015, when

the new service desk team were being trained.

Overall performance for year missed the target Shared Business

and Technology

Services

		Past Performance			С	urrent P	erformance	Essential Reference Paper 'B'
Code	Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15	
	Thateate.	Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Performant Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service
EHPI 9.5	Percentage of ICT Calls Resolved at First Point of Contact	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	70.00%	46.36%	N/A		total number of incidents (which are very low):	Shared Business and Technology Services
EHPI 9.6	Satisfaction with ICT Services	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	65.00%	50.78%	N/A		3	
EHPI 9.7	Delivery of Key ICT Projects	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	more detailed and individual way through the	Shared Business and Technology Services
EHPI 9.8	Delivery of Key Milestones in the ICT Strategy	N/A (New measure for 14/15)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015, the start date for the East Herts ICT	Shared Business and Technology Services

		Past Performance		Current Performance						
Code	Code Indicator	2013/14				201	4/15			
Code	Tridicator	Outturn	Target 2014/15	Outturn	Perfor Short term trend	Status	Notes	Lead Service		

	Status					
The 'smiley faces' reflect performance against target						
:	indicator is 6% or more off target					
\bigcirc	indicator is 1-5% off target					
\odot	indicator is on or above target					
The 'arrov	vs' reflect performance against 2013/14					
A	performance is improving					
_	performance is the same					
V	performance in worsening					